
SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

--------·· --•-,rr--.-.=-- -r,i•• =--=··==- :;.a...•• ~WJlliai ••rw Ill 
10700 Ventura Blvd 

No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 
Phone (213) 980-9490 

ACTUAL 
TIME ELEMENT 

FOR wEEK ENoiNc, Octo•Jer 25, 1974 
CYCLE NO. C 7 44 PROGRAM 4 Of 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO_l_A _______ _ 
PACE NO.__;;;;.__ __ 

RUNNING 

TIME 

00:00 THEME & OPENING 
THEME: "MY KIND 
TALK UNIT 

OF PART 1 

9:45 

9:48 

11:48 

18:43 

18:45 

20:45 

29:45 

29:47 
29:57 

OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) 

:ffo40 - AFTER THE 
TALK UNIT 

FIRE IS GONE - Willy Nelson & Tracy 
Nelson 

#39 - RAINDROPS - Narvel Felts 
TALK UNIT 
#38 - WHO LEFT THE DOOR TO HEAVEN OPEN - Hank 
TALK UNIT Thompson 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#37 - FAIRYTALE - Pointer Sisters 
TALK UNIT 
#36 - HE CAN BE MINE - Jeannie Seeley 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#35 - MEMORY MAKER - Mel Tillis 
TALK UNIT 
OLDIE: - TUPELO COUNTRY JAIL - We~~ Pierce 
TALK UNIT 
#34 - SON OF A ROTTEN GAMBLER - Anne Murray 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

STATION I.D.: C-3 
LOCAL INSERT: 

9:48 

2:00 

6:57 

2:00 

9:02 

: 10 
2:00 



·-·---- --·· --•----r--~-- -.--.-· ~"irii~ ... ,n 0 t b 2 ,- 1974 
FOR WEEK ENDING, C O er O ' 

10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CYCLE NO. C 7 44 PROGR,U.1 4 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO--=l=B _______ _ 

PAGE N0 . ......;;;;;2 __ _ 

SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

31:57 

41:28 

41:30 

43:30 

50:04 

50:06 

52:06 

57:28 

57:50 
59:50 

ACTUAL 
TIME ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#33 - I'M A RAMBLING MAN - Waylon Jennings 
TALK UNIT 
#32 - ANOTHER GOOD-BYE SONG - Rex Allen, Jr. 
TALK UNIT 
#31 - SHE CALLED ME BABY - Charlie Rich 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#30 - LONG BLACK VEIL - Sannni Smith 
TALK UNIT 
#29 - WORKIN' AT THE CARWASH BLUES - Tony Booth 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#28 - I LOVE MY FRIEND - Charlie Rich 
TALK UNIT 
#27 - WELCOME TO THE SUNSHINE - Jeannie Pruett 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:41 
THEME TO: 57: 50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:00 
THEME: ''MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) 

LOCAL INSERT: C-6 
STATION I. D. : 

RUNNING 

TIME 

9:33 

2:00 

6:36 

2:00 

5:22 

2:00 
:10 



·-·---- ..... --•-"T"~----=----·· ii"1ii1•"ift,ii 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FOR wm ENDING, October 26, 1974 
CYCLE NO. C 7 44 PROGV"' 4 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR N0_2=Aa.;;._ ____ .,,...-__ 

SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

00:00 

6:51 

6:53 

8:53 

17:32 

17:34 

19:34 

28:40 

28:42 
28:52 

ACTUAL 

TIME 

PAGE N0.-~3 __ _ 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 
THEME: ''MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) 
TALK UNIT 
#26 - IF I MISS YOU AGAIN TONIGHT - Tormny Overstreet 

RUNNING 

TIME 

TALK UNIT 6:53 
#25 - CREIT CARD SONG - Dick Feller 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#24 - BACK HOME AGAIN - John Denver 
TALK UNIT 
#23 - YOU'RE NOT GETTING OLD - Freddy Weller 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#22 - CAN'T YOU FEEL IT - David Houston 
TALK UNIT 
PREVIEW: - TWO GUN DADDY - Marty Robbins 
TALK UNIT 
#21 - PLEASE DON'T 
TALK UNIT 

STOP LOVING ME - Porter Waggoner 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND 
& Dolly Parton 

OF MUSIC 

STATION I.D.: 
LOCAL INSERT: 

C-3 

2:00 

8:41 

2:00 

9:08 

: 10 
2:00 



■- .. ------·· ----.....-~.-w••ar·· ~,,. ;;rv•ii-,,,n 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FOR wm ENorNc October 26, 1974 
CYCLE NO. C 7 44 PROGRAM 4 OF 13 

SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

31:52 

40:30 

40:32 

42:32 

48:38 

48:40 

50:40 

57:21 

57:50 
59:50 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _____ 2 B=------..-----
PAGE NO.----

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#20 - DELTA DIRT - Larry Gatlin 
TALK UNIT 
#19 - COME ON IN AND LET ME LOVE YOU - Lois Johnson 
TALK UNIT 
#18 - A MI ESPOSA CON AMOR - Sonny James 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#17 - I'M HAVING YOUR BABY - Sunday Sharp 
TALK UNIT 
#16 - TEN COMMANDMENTS OF LOVE - David Houston & 
TALK UNIT Barbara Mandrell 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: c-s 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#15 - BRING BACK YOUR LOVE TO ME - Don Gibson 
TALK UNIT 
#14 - GET ON MY LOVE TRAIN - La-Costa 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:40 
THEME TO: 57: 50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:00 
THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) 

LOCAL INSERT: C-6 
STATION I. D. : 

RUNNING 
TIME 

8:40 

2:00 

6:08 

2:00 

6:41 

2:00 
:10 



.. -•m ... As·. 
jf,41 w-nffi/'i 

10700 Ventura Blvd. 
No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 

Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FOR wEEK ENDING, October 26, 1974 
cvcLE No. C 7 44 PROGRAM 4 o~ 1J 

DISC & HALF HOUR N0_3~A _______ _ 

SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

9:18 

9:20 

11:20 

18:32 

18:34 

20:34 

28:11 

28:13 
28:23 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

PAGE NO.----"---

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 
THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) 
TALK UNIT 
#13 - TAKE ME HOME SOMEWHERE - Joe Stampley 
TALK UNIT 
#12 - THE GREAT DIVIDE - Roy Clark 
TALK UNIT 
#11 - DON'T TELL (THAT SWEET OLD LADY OF MINE) -
TALK UNIT Johnny Carver 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#10 - TROUBLE IN PARADISE - Loretta Lynn 
TALK UNIT 
OLDIE: - DON'T COME HOME DRINKIN' - Loretta Lynn 
TALK UNIT 
#9 - COUNTRY IS - Tom T. Hall 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#8 - BONEY FINGERS - Hoyt Axton 
TALK UNIT 
#7 - I HONESTLY LOVE YOU - Olivia Newton-John 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

STATION I.D.: C-3 
LOCAL INSERT: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

9:20 

2:00 

7:14 

2:00 

7:39 

:10 
2:00 



■-------·· --·-,...=---•a.--~,N ;:,, • .,,"I FOR wEEK ENDING, October 26, 1974 
CYCLE NO. C 7 44 PROGR,u• 4 OF 13 

10700 Ventura Ellvo. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 01sc & HALF HOUR No__.._3.._B _______ _ 

PAGE N0 . ...;.6 ___ _ 

SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

30:23 

40:55 

40:57 

42:57 

49:11 

49:13 

51:13 

57:11 

57:55 
59:55 

ACTUAL 
TIME ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#6 - WOMAN TO WOMAN - Tarmny Wynette 
TALK UNIT 

RUNNING 

TIME 

#5 - MISSISSIPPI COTTON-PICKING DELTA 
TALK UNIT 

TOWN - CharliE 10:34 
Pride 

PREVIEW: - U.S. OF A - Donna Fargo 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#4 - BONAPARTE'S RETREAT - Glen Campbell 
TALK UNIT 
#3 - LOVE IS LIKE A BUTTERFLY - Dolly Parton 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
TALK UNIT 
#2 - I OVERLOOKED AN ORCHID - Mickey Gilley 
TALK UNIT 
#1 - I SEE THE WANT-TO IN YOUR EYES - Conway Twitty 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:48 
THEME TO: 57:55 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:09 
THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARK.WATER MUSIC/BMI) 

LOCAL INSERT: 
ST ,\TION I. D. : C-6 

2:00 

6:16 

2:00 

5:58 

2:00 
:10 




