

•

FOR WEEK ENDING	October	26,	<u>, 1974 </u>
CYCLE NO. C744	,	OGRAM.	4OF 13
DISC & HALF HOUR NO	1A		

PAGE NO.

1

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00 9:45		THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) TALK UNIT #40 - AFTER THE FIRE IS GONE - Willy Nelson & Tracy TALK UNIT #39 - RAINDROPS - Narvel Felts TALK UNIT #38 - WHO LEFT THE DOOR TO HEAVEN OPEN - Hank TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	9:48
9:48		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
11:48 18:43		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #37 - FAIRYTALE - Pointer Sisters TALK UNIT #36 - HE CAN BE MINE - Jeannie Seeley TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	6:57
18:45		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
20:45 29:45		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #35 - MEMORY MAKER - Mel Tillis TALK UNIT <u>OLDIE</u> : - TUPELO COUNTRY JAIL - Webb Pierce TALK UNIT #34 - SON OF A ROTTEN GAMBLER - Anne Murray TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	9:02
29:47 29:57		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT:	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING	October	26,	<u>197</u> 4
CYCLE NOC744	PROGR	4 <u>4</u>	OF 13
disc & half hour no $1E$	3		
	PAGE NO	2	

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
31:57 41:28		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #33 - I'M A RAMBLING MAN - Waylon Jennings TALK UNIT #32 - ANOTHER GOOD-BYE SONG - Rex Allen, Jr. TALK UNIT #31 - SHE CALLED ME BABY - Charlie Rich TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	9:33
41:30		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
43:30 50:04		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #30 - LONG BLACK VEIL - Sammi Smith TALK UNIT #29 - WORKIN' AT THE CARWASH BLUES - Tony Booth TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	6:36
50:06		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
52:06 57:28		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #28 - I LOVE MY FRIEND - Charlie Rich TALK UNIT #27 - WELCOME TO THE SUNSHINE - Jeannie Pruett TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:41 THEME TO: 57:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:00 THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI)	5:22
57:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	2:00 :10



FOR WEEK ENDING. Octob	er 26,	1974
CYCLE NO. C744		_40F 13
disc & half hour no \underline{ZA}		<u></u>

PAGE NO.

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00 6:51		THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) TALK UNIT #26 - IF I MISS YOU AGAIN TONIGHT - Tommy Overstreet TALK UNIT #25 - CREIT CARD SONG - Dick Feller TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	6:53
6:53		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
8:53 17:32		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #24 - BACK HOME AGAIN - John Denver TALK UNIT #23 - YOU'RE NOT GETTING OLD - Freddy Weller TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	8:41
17:34		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
19:34 28:40		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #22 - CAN'T YOU FEEL IT - David Houston TALK UNIT <u>PREVIEW</u> : - TWO GUN DADDY - Marty Robbins TALK UNIT #21 - PLEASE DON'T STOP LOVING ME - Porter Waggoner TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	9:08
28:42 28:52		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT:	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING: October 26, 1974 CYCLE NO. C744 PROGRAM 4 OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2B

PAGE NO.____4

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
31:52 40:30		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #20 - DELTA DIRT - Larry Gatlin TALK UNIT #19 - COME ON IN AND LET ME LOVE YOU - Lois Johnson TALK UNIT #18 - A MI ESPOSA CON AMOR - Sonny James TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	8:40
40:32		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
42:32 48:38		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #17 - I'M HAVING YOUR BABY - Sunday Sharp TALK UNIT #16 - TEN COMMANDMENTS OF LOVE - David Houston & TALK UNIT Barbara Mandrell LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	6:08
48:40		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
50:40 57:21		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #15 - BRING BACK YOUR LOVE TO ME - Don Gibson TALK UNIT #14 - GET ON MY LOVE TRAIN - La-Costa TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:40 THEME TO: 57:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:00 THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI)	6:41
57:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	2:00 :10



FOR WEEK ENDING	ber	26,	19	74_
CYCLE NO. C744		OGRAM_		
DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3A				
	PAGE 1	NO5		

SCHEDULED ACTUAL RUNNING ELEMENT START TIME TIME TIME 00:00 THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) TALK UNIT #13 - TAKE ME HOME SOMEWHERE - Joe Stampley TALK UNIT 9:20 #12 - THE GREAT DIVIDE - Roy Clark TALK UNIT #11 - DON'T TELL (THAT SWEET OLD LADY OF MINE) -TALK UNIT Johnny Carver 9:18 LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 9:20 C-1 2:00 LOCAL INSERT: 11:20 LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #10 - TROUBLE IN PARADISE - Loretta Lynn TALK UNIT OLDIE: - DON'T COME HOME DRINKIN' - Loretta Lynn 7:14 TALK UNIT #9 - COUNTRY IS - Tom T. Hall TALK UNIT 18:32 LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 18:34C-2 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 20:34 LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #8 - BONEY FINGERS - Hoyt Axton TALK UNIT 7:39 #7 - I HONESTLY LOVE YOU - Olivia Newton-John TALK UNIT 28:11 LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 28:13 :10 STATION I.D.: C-3 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 28:23



FOR WEEK ENDING. October 26, 1974 CYCLE NO. C744 PROGRAM 4 OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3B

PAGE NO. 6

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
30:23 40:55		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #6 - WOMAN TO WOMAN - Tammy Wynette TALK UNIT #5 - MISSISSIPPI COTTON-PICKING DELTA TOWN - Charlie TALK UNIT Pride PREVIEW: - U.S. OF A - Donna Fargo TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	
40:57		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
42:57 49:11		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #4 - BONAPARTE'S RETREAT - Glen Campbell TALK UNIT #3 - LOVE IS LIKE A BUTTERFLY - Dolly Parton TALK UNIT LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC	6:16
49:13		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:13 57:11		LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN TALK UNIT #2 - I OVERLOOKED AN ORCHID - Mickey Gilley TALK UNIT #1 - I SEE THE WANT-TO IN YOUR EYES - Conway Twitty TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:48 THEME TO: 57:55 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:09 THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI)	5:58
57:55 59:55		LOCAL INSERT: C-6	2:00 :10